

Om Parkash vs. Seema Devi and others

Criminal Revision (FC) No. 38 of 2025

11.07.2025 Present:

Mr. K.S. Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two days time to obtain instructions.

List on **15.07.2025**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

July 11, 2025
tarun