

Om Prakash Vs. Seema Devi & Ors.

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 38/2025

15.07.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Before the petitioner is heard in the matter, let him place on record the discharge certificate, whereby his services were discharged from the Armed Forces.

List on **29.07.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

15th July, 2025
(raman)