

Om Prakash vs. Seema Devi & Ors.

Cr. Revision (FC) No.38 of 2025

29.07.2025

Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Cr. Revision (FC) No.38 of 2025

For request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned in terms of the order passed on previous date.

List on 11.08.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**29th July, 2025
(reena)**