

Om Prakash Vs. Seema Devi & Ors.
Cr. Revision (FC) No. 38/2025

19.08.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Cr. Revision (FC) No. 38/2025

Notice returnable on next date, on taking steps within two days, be issued to respondents.

List on **12.11.2025**.

Cr. MP No. 2852/2025

Notice in aforesaid terms.

List alongwith main petition on next date.

Cr. MP No. 2855/2025

As prayed, at this stage, applicant is exempted from filing translated copies of vernacular documents, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so.

Application stands disposed of.

Cr. MP No. 3536/2025

Discharge certificate alongwith other documents filed with this application are taken on record subject to all just and legal exceptions.

Application is disposed of.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

19th August, 2025
(raman)