

Om Parkash vs. Seema Devi

Cr. Rev. (FC) No. 38/2025

3.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Narvada, Advocate, vice Ms. Vandana Thakur,
Advocate, for the respondents.

Cr. Rev. (FC) No. 38/2025

Power of attorney on behalf of the respondents
stands filed.

As prayed, list for consideration on 23.3.2026.

Cr.MP No. 2852/2025

Reply, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder thereto within three weeks thereafter.

List along with main petition on the date fixed.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

3.12.2025
(pankaj)