

**Om Parkash versus Seema Devi & Others**

**Cr. Revision (FC) No.38 of 2025**

**23.03.2026 Present:** Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Narvada, Advocate vice Ms. Vandana Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

**Cr. Revision (FC) No.38 of 2025**

Original counsel for parties are not available. Therefore, matter is adjourned for consideration on **13.05.2026**.

**CMP No.2852 of 2025**

Reply on behalf of respondents, stated to have been filed, is not on record. Be taken on record after removal of objection(s), if any. Rejoinder thereto be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration along with main petition on next date.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**March 23, 2026**  
*[Shivender]*